
BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 
OF THE STATE OF MISSOURI 

 
 
In the Matter of the Application of ) 
Aquila, Inc. d/b/a Aquila  ) 
Networks -  MPS and Aquila   ) 
Networks - L&P's for Authority to  ) Case No. EO-2008-0046 
Transfer Operational Control of ) 
Certain Transmission Assets   ) 
to Join the Midwest Independent  ) 
Transmission System Operator, Inc. ) 
 

FILING MEMORANDUM 

 COMES NOW Southwest Power Pool, Inc. pursuant to 4 CSR 240-2.135 and 

herewith files the Certificates of Compliance of Carl Monroe, Leslie Dillahunty, Patrick 

Bourne and Gerrud Wallaert in connection with the above referenced case. 

     Respectfully submitted, 

 

     /s/  David C. Linton   

David C. Linton  MoBar #32198 
David C. Linton, L.L.C. 
424 Summer Top Lane 
Fenton, Missouri 63026 
(636) 349-9028 
djlinton@charter.net 

 
Attorney for 
Southwest Power Pool, Inc. 

 
Dated: February 7, 2008 

 
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

 
I hereby certify that a copy of the above document was sent via e-mailed on the 

7th day of February, 2008, to the following: 
 

General Counsel’s Office at gencounsel@psc.mo.gov; 



 2

Office of Public Counsel at opcservice@ded.mo.gov; 
Renee Parsons at renee.parsons@aquila.com; 
Paul Boudreau at PaulB@brydonlaw.com; 
Alan Robbins at arobbins@jsslaw.com; 
Debra Roby at droby@jsslaw.com; 
Carl Lumley at clumley@lawfirmemail.com; 
Leland Curtis at lcurtis@lawfirmemail.com; 
Curtis Blanc at curtis.blanc@kcpl.com; 
Mark W. Comley at comleym@ncrpc.com; 
James Lowery at lowery@smithlewis.com. 

 

      /s/ David C. Linton    










